

RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 31

RESOLUTION HONORING OFFICER JOSEPH J. AITA UPON HIS RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph J. Aita was hired as a police officer for the Township of Warrington on July 16, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Officer Aita, served on the Department's Highway and Motor Unit specializing in traffic and DUI Enforcement, served as a Field Training officer, Crisis Intervention Officer, and DUI Task Force officer; and

WHEREAS, Officer Aita, is an Academically Accredited officer and has received many awards, commendations, and letters of recognition throughout his career; and

WHEREAS, Officer Aita has been involved with multiple law enforcement organizations and served as a long standing member of the Bucks County Major Incident Response Team, and Coordinator of the Warrington Township Police Youth Aid Panel; and

WHEREAS, Officer Aita retired from the Warrington Township Police Department on February 28, 2023, after twenty years of service.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Township of Warrington does hereby commend and thank Officer Jospeh J. Aita for many years of dedicated law enforcement service, and especially for his positive contributions to the Warrington Township Police Department and wish him a healthy and enjoyable retirement.

This Resolution adopted and approved at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Warrington Township, Pennsylvania on the 24th day of October, 2023.

ATTEST:

Barry P. Luber Township Manager

SEAL

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WARRINGTON TOWNSHIP

Fred & Gaines, Chair

Ruth Schemm, Vice Chair

Michael Diorka, Member

Vanessa Maurer, Member

Andrew Macaulay, Member